GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2175
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2022

LOANS FOR SCs AND OBCs
2175. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:
Will the Minister of SOCITAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs), who have been provided loans from Finance and Development Corporations since April 01, 2076 as on date, State and year-wise;

(b) the amount disbursed as loan to SCs and OBCs during the said period, State-wise; and

~{c) whether funds were actually utilized by the poor people to buy those things for which purpose the funds had been intended and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a) to (c): The total number of Scheduled Castes (SCs) who have been provided loans from National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC) during 1*
April 2016 to 2022-23(up to 30.11.2022) is as attached at Annexure-I{A). The total number
of Other Backward Classes(OBCs) who have been provided loans from National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC) during I* April 2016 to 2022-
23(up to 14.12.2022 ) is as attached at Annexure-I(B). The details of amount disbursed as loan to SCs and OBCs during the said period, State-wise; attached at Annexure-1I (A) and Annexure-1I (B), respectively.

The funds disbursed by NSFDC were utilized by the Scheduled Caste (SCs) beneficiaries for the intended purpose. This is based on the utilization reports periodically received from the State Channelizing Agency (SCAs) in NSFDCs prescribed formats. Details are at attached at Annexure-IIl. Based on the reports of evaluation studies conducted by the NBCFDC, the percentage of utilization of funds by the beneficiaries for the intended purpose for the said period is 97.74%.

ook sk ok


Annex

ure-I(A)

Annexure referred in reply to part (a to c) of Luk SabhaUnstarred Question No. 2175 for answer on 20.12.2022.

Details of beneficiaries Scheduled Castes (SCs) bieneﬁciaries since April 01,2016 as on

31.11.2022ate and year-wise
SLNo. STATE/UT | 2016-17]2017-18|2018-19| 2019-20 | 2020-21 |2021-22 | 2022-23
I |Andaman &Nikobar 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 |Andhra Pradesh 4405 2030] |14485 5355 102 4007 958
3 |Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
4 |Assam 250 104 87 10 28 4 0
5 |Bihar 2751 3328 122 98 96 44 0
6 [Chandigarh i16, 6 106 | 74 4 65
7 IChhattisgarh 682 365 347 20 224 196 154
8§ Dadra N.Haweli,D&Diu 0 5 0 0 0 2 0
9 Delhi 75 123 265 84 49 185 128
10 Goa 1 2 1 3 3 2 0
11 |Gujarat 5248 095 700 4126 728 202 33
12 |Haryana 186 326 597 316 937 1216 832
|13 [Himachal Pradesh 56 36 62 2159 282 15 154]
14 Jammu & Kashmir 2 358 235 176 100 794 1
15 |Jharkhand nl 79 23 48 45 i 0
16 |Karnataka 9177 716 5827 7952 5540 4353 2743
17 Kerala 1497 1160 1492 1772 3166 3079 4624
18 |Ladakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 |Lakshdweep 0 0 1 0 0 | 0
20 Madhya Pradesh 93 4754 3377 922 1661 1883 0
21 Maharashtra 13 2952 174 761 1428 3277 307
|22 Manipur 345 1 0 0 9 1 27
23 |Meghalaya 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
24 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 I 0 0
25 |Nagaland 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
26 |Odisha 116 269 277 277 279 384 20
27 Puducherry 100 3 0 635 434 80 227
28 |Punjab 3450 2410 3295 3518 1488 2907 2345
29 |Rajasthan - 2874 3192 695 6129 7931 84 2
| 30 |Sikkim B 35 48 11 30 40 43 0
|31 [Tamil Nadu 9033 14934 L 346 12079 35951 13824 3218
32 |Telangana 2804 280 841 228 2485 415 0
33 [Tripura 2019 9144 228 1253 730 2798 313
34 |Uttar Pradesh 3340 12117 |17294] 10407 8922 3967 1090
35 |Uttarakhand 9 229 138 286 2 111 0
36 |West Bengal 35523| 47573] |30399] 25316 536210 32336 54
TOTAL 82105 108340 |81431] 83970 94002 76219 17295
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Annexure-I(B)

Annexure referred in reply to part (a to c) of Ldk SabhaUnstarred Question No. 2175

for answer on 20.12.2022.

Details of beneficiaries Other Backward Classes (OBCs)

State and vear-wise

beneficiaries since April 01, 2016 as on date,

S..Ne | STATES - 2016-17 | 2017-18] 2018-19| 2019-20| 2020-21| 2021-22 | 2622-23
1 Andhra Pradesh 110 3867 25291 154 50 2551 159
2 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Assam 3064 2 838 2585 369 17 17
4 Bihar 1814 0 33 255 6l 136 17
5 Chattisgarh 204 511 17 867 330 788 217
6 | Goa 47 64 110 2] 62 64 119
7 | Gujarat 2461 2454 1082 7493 5059 3945 1455
|8 Haryana o 2490 1333 1697 1741 673 2804 2209
9 Himachal Pradesh 673 232 323 572 469 1927 1070
10 Jammu & Kashmir 1300 350 450 856 1203 2708 1200
11 | Jharkhand 151 1154 4 | 489 34 25 2
12 Karnataka 21364 10093 2495 4248 230 210 393
03 Kerala 46084 56823 57129 | 96333 | 46310 | 87045 | 55110
14 | Madhya Pradesh 611 255 985 5113 4486 1680 0
|15 Maharashtra 75 74 79 194 38 325 83
16 | Manipur 3007 0 0 5 3 4 2
17 | Meghalaya 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
18 Mizoram B 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
9 Nagaland - 0 0 0 0 0 - 0
20 Odisha 44 0 13 1 210 28 37 9
2] Punjab 8935 6031 1433 1659 26062 6172 3430
22 Rajasthan 23 376 558 4103 3702 1720 2599
23 Sikkim 0 0 60 238 1 9 100
24 | TamiiNadu 61615 44364 | B8332 | 37142 | 31677 | 39094 7857
| 25 | Telangana 200 34 85 44 6048 93 64
______ 26 | Tripura 7390 5150 4120 1573 2265 1690 | 3256
27 | Uttar Pradesh 4372 4156 | 5498 | 5394 | 5273 | 6478 | 6218
28 Uttrakhand 0 88 130 252 20 49 13
|29 West Bengal 1992 1142 1998 1862 13 41
30 A&N Islands 0 0 0 2 0
351 | Chandigarh 1 0 26 0 5 2 20
| 32 | D&N Haveli 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Daman & Diu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
kL NCT of Delhi 21 15 42 2 173 96 2
35 i Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
|36 Puducherry 2507 0 16 17 4 4 1642
Total 170555 | 138588 | 152844 | 173524 | 111261 | 189717 | 87267
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Annexure -1 (A)

Annexure referred in reply to part (a to ¢) of Lak SabhaUnstarred Question No, 2175
for answer on 20.12.2022.

Details of amount disbursed as loan to SCs during the said period, State-wise;
SLN 2016-17 | 2017-18| 2018-19 2019-20 | 2020-21 2021-22 | 2022-23

0, STATE/UT Disb. Dish. Disb Dish. Disb. Dish. Disb.

‘Andaman o .

1 &Nikobar 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00

| 2 Andhra Pradesh 70.12 35.11 1 210.85 129.08 1.38 | 22.79 3.57
Arunachal

3 | Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.0 ~0.00 _0.00 0.02 0.00

4 Assam 1.14 2.22 0.78 0.13 0.24 0.04 0.00
- 5 | Bthar 24.56 18.53 .14 0.84 0.58 0.45 0.00
6 Chandlgarh _ 0 53 0.31 0.36 0.01 0.30 0.03 0.23

7 | Chhattisgarh 18.03 11.43 8.07 0.31 1.87 1.86 1.61

Dadra

8 N.Haweli,D&Diu 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00

9 Delhi 1.28 3.00 4.2 2.13 1.80 1.60 2.04
| 10 | Goa i 0.07 0.11 0.03 0.10 0111  0.01 0.00

11§ Gujarat 44.67 19.69 | 32.68 43.85 16.79 2.36 0.25
| 12 | Haryana - 2.50 5.42 7.90 5.95 482 ] 1560 5.07

Himacha!
13 | Pradesh ~1.39 0.93 0.3 11.80 4,27 0.29 0.91
fammu &

14 | Kashmir ) 0.06 7.76 9.93 5.14 2.70 17.12 0.01
I8 | Jharkhand 0.06 6.88 0.22 0.39 034 0.00 0.00 |
| 16 | Karnataka 58 08 i4.09 | 67.32 72.91 08.08 | 6573 71.52

17 | Kerala 17.89 | 1862 | 20.66 27.59 42.66 | 43.96 42.03

18 | Ladakh 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 Lakshdwec_:p 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 | Madhya Pradesh 092 3180 | 22.18 9.82 1507 | 21.26 0.00

21 Maharashtra 0.66 60.38 1.38 10.80 11.86 71.52 5.36
| 22 | Manipur 1.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.01 0.26

23 | Meghalaya (.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
_ 24 | Mizoram 0.00 0.00 0.Q0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 | Nagaland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05] 0.01 0.00
26| Odisha 0.83 393 3.13 2.24 2.60 3.91 0.35
| 27 | Puducherry 0.45 0.01 0.00 | 337 | 2281 077 2.61

28 | Punjab 2131 3368 3720 33.63 16406 | 37.84 29.50

29 | Rajasthan 2390 | 30.50 5.4 75.57 52.83 0.68 0.11

30 | Sikkim o 0.88 1.15 0.37 0.63 0.99 1.03 0.00

31 | Tamil Nadu 71.70 87.70 3.40 115.62 60.08 | 129.29 70.49

32 | Telangana 35. 84 7.12 10.84 1.56 12.56 2.73 0.00

33 | Tripura 3_3 66 62.22 10.49 12.23 3229 24.66 9.29

34 | Uttar Pradesh 222 74.00 | 173.37 84.08 123.44 7 41.01 23.09

35 | Uttarakhand 0.05 2.87 1.38 1.74 0.00 1.71 0.00
|36 | West Bengal 4518 6l.16 | 3694 29,98 71.71 63.65 0.89
| TOTAL 478.98 | 600.88 | 671.21 681.50 548.23 | 572.01 269.18
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Annexure-II(B)

Annexure referred in reply to part (a to ¢) of qu SabhaUnstarred Question No. 2175 for answer on 20.12.2022.

N Details of amount dlsbursed as loan to OBCs cllurmg the said period, State-wise;
Name of |
SI. State/UTs/PS 3 Cumulat
No Bs 2016-17 2017-18 | 2018-19| 2019-28| 2020-21; 2021-22 2022-23 ive
Financ | Financ | Financi | Financ | Financ | Financ
Financial ial ial al ial ial ial Financial
(Rs. in (Rs.in | (Rs.in Rs.in | (Rs.in | (Rs.in | {Rs.in {Rs. in
1 STATES Lakh) Lakh) Lakh) Lakh) Lakh) | Lakh) Lakh) [.akh)
Andhra 2651.7 | 1869.7 1084.8
| Pradesh 6834 3 0 151.65 35.32 2 117.02 | 23379.04
Arunachal
-2 Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1209.7
3 | Assam 439.58 0.75 | 418.95 7 i56.01 | 18.94 | 2733 | 7690.75
4 | Bihar 1135.21 0.00 54.04 070.10 | 68.75 10586 | 18.70 5563.20
1391.7 1072.0
5 Chattisgarh 102.25 500.00 | 42.10 8 474.80 6 37438 | 5224.69
| 6 | Goa 50.00 150.00 | 150,90 | [130.00 [ 50.00 40.00 90.00 2658.63
13109 | 37448 | P745.6 | 2931.7 | 2542.6
) 7 Guj_arat 124410 5 8 4 1 7 661.83 | 293578.05
“11102.6 [ 11089 | 0719
8 Haryana 834.24 8 3 0 431.96 | 782.20 | 53584 | 13895.18
Himachal
9 Pradesh 425.79 43623 | 543.54 | F19.45 | 313,73 | 465.29 | 275.00 | 9946.08
Jammu &

10 | Kashmir 300.00 | 200.00 | 300.00 @ p04.06 | 604.97 | 671.78 | 350.00 4673.29 |
11 | Jharkhand 11286 | 700.00 2.87 #1599 | 48.19 1067 | 3.03 2338.91
4035.0 | 2394.0 | [1384.2

12 | Karnataka 5317.50 | 8 0 14821 | 212.13 | 312.96 | 48403.30 |
17266, | 23023. | p2278. | 16234, | 19586, | 12955. | 216408.3
| 13 | Kerala 11108.26 75 36 07 72 00 00 2
Madhya 61795 | 3725.9 | 2660.9
4 | Pradesh 383.62 221.87 | 882.04 3 5 7 0.00 19338.54
15 1 Maharashtra - 46.22 104.90 | 108.17 | P28.02 | 38.10 | 404.74 | 101.44 | 25171.59
16 | Manipur 40405 | 0.00 0.00 3.26 5.50 0.40 5.08 2676.30
17 | Meghalaya 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.17
I8 | Mizoram 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 .50
19 | Nagaland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.69 _0.00 1.69
20 Odisha 27.27 0.00 3431 221.07 52.99 44.54 8.25 1824.04
2380.8 | 1800.7 | |1534.9 | 18693 | 2522.5 | 1700.0
21 Punjab 1300.00 7 5 7 8 2 Q 18304.38
30392 | 1413.9 | 1613.5
| 22 | Rajasthan 14.30 265.15 | 375.33 I I 4 608.64 | 13808.57
23 | Sikkim 0.00 - 0.00 50.00 | |200.00 0.14 21.60 | 50.00 3034.60
7683.1 | 8153.8 | [8986.7 | 10823. | 8337.0 | 1695.4 | 105083.7
24 | TamilNadu 10336.28 6 0 5 28 8 5 7
2453.0 .
| 25 | Telangana 124.07 4935 142,93 | | 71.98 8 66.93 | 42.69 2951.03
3500.0 | 2100.0 1016.3
26 | Tripura 250000 0 0 800.00 | 7 987.73 | 455.87 | 18995.08
38000 | 4121.8 | |5972.1 | 3590.0 | 37475 | 37953
27 | Uttar Pradesh 1439.95 0 7 8 2 3 0 | 37449.65
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Details of amount disbursed as loan to OBCs d uring the said period, State-wisc;

‘Name of
Sk State/UTs/PS Cumulat
No Bs 2016-17 2017-18 | 2018-19| 2019-20} 2020-21| 2021-22 2022-23 ive
Financ | Financ | Hinanci | Financ | Finan¢ | Financ
Financial ial ial al ial ial ial Financial
(Rs. in (Rs.in | (Rs.in Rs.in | (Rs.in | (Rs.in | (Rs.in (Rs. in
o Lakh) | Lakh) | lakh) | Lakh) | Lakh) | Lakh) | Lakh) | Lakh)
28 | Uttrakhand 0.00 100,00 | 151.40 65.87 | 25.81 86.32 7.64 792.85
29 West Bengal _7”500.00 303.51 | 776.41 616.84 12.15 17.69 2.33 10850.44
30 | A&N lIslands 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,33 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.33
31 | Chandigarh | 0.50 0.00 | 10.00 | |0.00 130 | 0.16 | 5.00 | 13734
32 | D&N Haveli 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459 | 0.00 4.59
| 33 | Daman & Diu 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 34 | NCT of Delhi 17.51 17.96 27.25 1.95 13839 | 22.46 1.03 600.80
35 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400.0
36 | Puducherry 504.18 0.00 40.86 21.06 4.17 4.53 0 5996.93
46780. | 52428. | 60417. | 46670. | 47137, | 25599. | 636585.6
| | Total ~ 38736.08 87 49 68 58 44 78 3


Annexure referred in

reply to part (a to ¢) of Lok SabhaUnstarred Question No. 21735 for answer on 20.12.2022.

Annexure-111)

STATE-WISE DETAILS OF UTILISATION AND BENEFICIARIES COVERED FROM 2017-18 to 2022-23 (as on 30.11.2022)
; T T T ; T i H | S I
| | i ; : | (RS, !
1 | | | % N 3
] i I i LAKI \
' : | 2022-2023 Total utilisati
: Sno. State 2016-2017 2017-2018 | 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 (as on 30.11.22) otal utifisation
‘ T T : T from 2016-17 to
Amt i Benef. Amt Benef, Amt Benef. Amt Benef. Amt Benef. Amt Benef. Amt Benef, 31.11.2022
Andaman | ‘
] &Nikobar 0.00 0 0.00 0 1.55 1 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.82 1 2.37 2
Andhra 41963.6
2 Pradesh 609.39 1189 2104 .83 2972 | 16910.7] 12134 6136.02 2591 1303.54 1782 | 130335.64 5166 1865.56 3494 O | 29328
Arunachal
3 Pradesh 0.00 0 .00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 { 1.84 0.00 0 1.84 2
4 Assam 13.96 16 27.56 62 232.20 161 16.84 17 1346 37 4.00 4 0.00 0 328.02 297
5 Bihar 284 89 283 2.97 5 1431.83 269] 21439 263 61.0! 94 23.57 27 21.20 17 2036.86 3380
6 Chandigarh 0.28 1 22.74 33 36.80 14 0.92 1 39.40 123 1.79 8 2.54 4 104.47 184
7 Chhattisgarh 417.21 I 221 504.86 190 1466.00 709 29.17 29 365.22 141 406,31 . 380 87.58 97 3276.35 1767
Dadra ; :
N.Haweli.D&
8 Diu 0.00 0 0.00 0 5.04 4 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4.99 2 10.03 6
9 Delhi 2.99 7 3.92 4 333.70 258 328.14 221 384.19 153 0.00 0 3.80 7 1276.74 650
10 Goa 5838 1 13.93 2 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 22,74 6 0.76 2 43.26 11
11639.4 !
il 1 Gujarat 636,76 1002 2436.72 2062 3398.64 1382 3653.54 2298 206.73 207 103425 207 252,79 230 3 7388
12 Haryana 216.87 171 23392 138 ¢ 913.530 703 662.90 381 397.86 773 843.45 1098 4591 46 i 3334.41 3332
Himachal ' '
13 Pradesh 78.90 109 3.06 2 92.59 43 11.32 4 15.12 6 186.79 309 16,22 13 404,00 686
Jammu &
14 Kashmir 294 .80 3317 0.00 G 209.43 149 622.93 247 53.10 23 42503 243 81.76 39 1689.05 1038
15 Jharkhand 98.43 239 171.34 255 7541 46 37.98 50 365.62 835 0.37 ] 0.00 0 749.15 1426


-

6863

34439.8 |

16| Karmataka 1296.04 214075 | 2825 | 8139.94 8456 | 3987.31 3913 | 674151 | 7367 | 421635 | 3468 | 5917.9! 5038 1 38130
17 | Kerala 42792 1 448 | 224163 | 1698 | 1963.63 1501 | 128952 865 | 342525 | 3047 | 194516 | 1839 | 303928 | 4075 ]4332'3 | 13473
18 | Ladakh 0.00 0| 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0! 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 ol 0.00 0
19 ' Lakshdweep 0.00 | 0 0.00 ! 0 0.36 ) 0.00 1 0 0.00 0 0.46 ! 0.00 | 0 0.82 2
Madhya ; . ; } ?
20 | Pradesh 10.89 191 23185 169 | 198405, 1159 339439 | 3077 | 168290, 1738 | 2183.06 | 2057 | 454.64 447 | 994178 | 8666
21 Maharashira 1393.92 | 2064 | 29455 | 436 | 2650.92 2015 | 123811 | 41 241199 | 2139 | 57419 | 11751 42032 299 | 999300 | 8967
22 ; Manipur 100.00 © 345 0.00 5 | 2.80 L 0.06 0 7.50 5 0.00 | 0 26.62 28 136921 379
23 | Meghalaya 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 4.86 | 6 0.00 0 0.00 | 0 £.00 4,86 6
24 | Mizoram 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 | 0 0.31 ! 0.00 0 0.00 0 031 i
25 | Nagaland 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 i 542 2 0.00 0 1.28 1 6.70 3
26 | Odisha 8.66 16 77.38 104 | 62038 464 | 248.90 215 | 13841 180 | 52689 | 513 33.07 48 | 165369 | 1540
27 | Puducherry 28.79 54 17.81 50 0.97 1 £.00 0] 33710 632 51.28 41 31.14 40 | 467.09 818
28 | Punjab 77887 1 1772 | 122826 | 1627 ] 577981 6717 | 2749.26 3403 | 1586.62 | 1964 | 254506 | 2515 94.49 69 14762'3 18067
29 | Rajasthan 1075.56 | 1285 | 132513 | 1205 | 1510.08 1637 | 129235 1874 | 415424 | 4443 | 122631 | 2217 64.46 75 ]0648'; 12736
30 | Sikkim 127.74 84 3.60 6| 11633 49 0.00 0| 22305 128 99.00 40 | 103.13 43 | 67285 350
31 | Tamil Nadu 13697 | 491 | 274405 | 6977 | 782103 | 20990 | 691690 1 11162 | 693197 | 9668 | 6643.30 | 8979 | 7852.69 | 9463 39246'? 67730
32 | Telangana 171146 | 3084 | 412571 340 | 273246 3008 91.23 811 88938 | 1774 | 67744 | 1217 58.08 80 | 657262 | 9584
33 | Tripura 1893.15 | 1782 239215 | 1912 | 2597.12 6306 | 2454.60 3298 | 144955 | 769 | 4961.82 | 7568 | 523.70 396 16272'8 22031
34 | Uttar Pradesh 24.76 56 | 82696 | 1439 | 21905.05 | 36668 | 10454.36 | 15804 | 39132 | 581 | 3934.64 i 4193 | 197667 | 2173 397]3'2 60914
35 | Uttarakhand 47.55 51 528 9 | 404.87 328 | 195.82 21 19036 | 249 0.00 0] 17143 111 | 10153} 969
: 249719 | 21517
36 | West Bengal 286219 | 27177 | 233034 | 20532 | 450563 | 37827 | 1407.67 | 12867 | 4392.38 | 36541 | 5690.59 | 43933 | 3783.19 | 36302 9 9
? ;
, ; 291718, | 52904
TOTAL: 16804.78 | 49167 | 21818.16 | 45074 | 88062.83 | 145423 | 47439.43 | 63729 | 38386.51 | 75602 | 5226133 | 87407 | 26945.03 | 62640 07, 2
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